Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F563TBADFB#V1 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

SSCL0/
MISOA/MISOB
ADTRG1#
R01DS0087EJ0220 Rev.2.20 Page 50 of 186
Mar 31, 2016
RX63T Group 3. Address Space
3. Address Space
3.1 Address Space
This MCU has a 4-Gbyte address space, consisting of the range of addresses from 0000 0000h to FFFF FFFFh. That is,
linear access to an address space of up to 4 Gbytes is possible, and this contains both program and data areas.
Figure 3.1 shows the memory maps in the respective operating modes. Accessible areas will differ according to the
operating mode and states of control bits.
R01DS0087EJ0220 Rev.2.20 Page 64 of 186
Mar 31, 2016
RX63T Group 4. I/O Registers
0008 71BBh ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 187 DTCER187 8 8 2 ICLK ICUb Not present in versions
with 64 or 48 pins.
0008 71BCh ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 188 DTCER188 8 8 2 ICLK Not present in versions
with 64 or 48 pins.
0008 71BDh ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 189 DTCER189 8 8 2 ICLK Not present in versions
with 64 or 48 pins.
0008 71BFh ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 191 DTCER191 8 8 2 ICLK Not present in versions
with 112, 100, 64 or 48
pins.
0008 71C0h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 192 DTCER192 8 8 2 ICLK Not present in versions
with 112, 100, 64 or 48
pins.
0008 71C3h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 195 DTCER195 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71C4h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 196 DTCER196 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71C6h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 198 DTCER198 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71C7h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 199 DTCER199 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71C8h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 200 DTCER200 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71C9h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 201 DTCER201 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71D6h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 214 DTCER214 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71D7h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 215 DTCER215 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71D9h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 217 DTCER217 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71DAh ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 218 DTCER218 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71DCh ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 220 DTCER220 8 8 2 ICLK Not present in versions
with 64 or 48 pins.
0008 71DDh ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 221 DTCER221 8 8 2 ICLK Not present in versions
with 64 or 48 pins.
0008 71DFh ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 223 DTCER223 8 8 2 ICLK Not present in versions
with 100, 64 or 48 pins.
0008 71E0h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 224 DTCER224 8 8 2 ICLK Not present in versions
with 100, 64 or 48 pins.
0008 71E2h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 226 DTCER226 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E3h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 227 DTCER227 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E4h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 228 DTCER228 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E5h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 229 DTCER229 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E6h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 230 DTCER230 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E7h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 231 DTCER231 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E8h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 232 DTCER232 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E9h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 233 DTCER233 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71EAh ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 234 DTCER234 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71EBh ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 235 DTCER235 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71ECh ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 236 DTCER236 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71EEh ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 238 DTCER238 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71EFh ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 239 DTCER239 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71F0h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 240 DTCER240 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71F1h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 241 DTCER241 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71F2h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 242 DTCER242 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71F4h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 244 DTCER244 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71F5h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 245 DTCER245 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71F6h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 246 DTCER246 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71F7h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 247 DTCER247 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71F8h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 248 DTCER248 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71FAh ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 250 DTCER250 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71FBh ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 251 DTCER251 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7202h ICU Interrupt Request Enable Register 02 IER02 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7203h ICU Interrupt Request Enable Register 03 IER03 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7204h ICU Interrupt Request Enable Register 04 IER04 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7205h ICU Interrupt Request Enable Register 05 IER05 8 8 2 ICLK